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2 32 1 Control Unit

No Part No. Description PU Note Serial No.
from to

1 5902241.001 Screw DIN7984-M4x10 10
2 5970241.001 Bracket 1
3 5971608.001 Cable 1
4 5971579.001 Cable 1
5 5907094.001 Magtnetic Valve 1
6 5902009.001 Screw DIN912-M3x12 10
7 5955575.001 Applicator Control 1
8 5970209.001 EEPROM 1
9 5906940.001 Sailing Ring 1

10 5955586.001 Cable 1
11 5970242.001 Potentiometer 1

No Part No. Description PU Note Serial No.
from to

12 5970240.001 Clamp 1
13 5971578.001 Cable 1
14 External Sensor
15 5970237.001 Support Plate 1
16 5970246.001 Sensor Adapter 1
17 5902571.001 Screw DIN7984-M4x6 10
18 5971418.001 PCB Applicator Interfaces 1
19 5905255.001 Push-in L-Connector 1
20 5902489.001 Screw DIN7984-M4x8 10
21 5970239.001 Holder 1



4 42 Service Unit, Connecting Part

No Part No. Description PU Note Serial No.
from to

1 5902241.001 Screw DIN7984-M4x10 10
17 5902571.001 Screw DIN7984-M4x6 10
19 5905255.001 Push-in L-Connector 1
20 5902489.001 Screw DIN7984-M4x8 10
22 5971542.001 Cover 1
23 5965963.001 Set Screw 1
24 5904544.001 Spring 10
25 5964367.001 Knurled Screw 1
26 5966530.001 Eccentric 1
27 5966529.001 Hinges L 1
28 5964090.001 Bar 1
29 5903507.001 E-Ring DIN6799-3.2 10
30 5902862.001 Screw DIN7984 M4x20 10
31 5901787.001 Connector 1
32 5907144.001 Push-in Fitting 1
33 5966461.001 Tube Ø6 2m

No Part No. Description PU Note Serial No.
from to

34 5905972.001 Push-in Y-Fitting 1
35 5902007.001 Screw DIN912-M3x6 10
36 5971543.001 Holder 1
37 5971711.001 Sensor Plate 1
38 5905283.001 Push-in/threaded Fitting 1
39 5905737.001 One-way Flow Control Valve 1
40 5907140.001 Push-in L-Fitting 1
41 5907001.001 Service Unit 1
42 5907141.001 Push-in T-Fitting 1
43 5966460.001 Tube Ø4 2m
44 5902449.001 Screw DIN7984-M4x40 10
45 5902167.001 Screw DIN912 M5x50 10
46 5964331.001 Crossbeam 1
47 5964328.001 Clamping Element 1
48 5965961.001 Binder 1
66 5971573.001 Tube Ø12 1



4 53 Blow Box

No Part No. Description PU Note Serial No.
from to

1 5902241.001 Screw DIN7984-M4x10 1
13 5971578.001 Cable 13
38 5905283.001 Push-in/threaded Fitting 38
45 5902167.001 Screw DIN912 M5x50 45
49 5971552.001 Chassis 49
50 5907143.001 Magtnetic Valve 50
51 5907142.001 Push-in/threaded Fitting 51
52 5971538.001 Valve Terminal 52
53 5902420.001 Screw DIN7984-M4x20 53
54 5906044.001 Blank Plug 54
55 5971540.001 Splitter Plate 55

No Part No. Description PU Note Serial No.
from to

56 5905688.001 Blank Plug 56
57 5971553.001 Suction Plate 57
58 5907065.001 Safety Guard 58
59 5918284.001 Fan 59
60 5971558.001 Chassis 60
61 5902570.001 Nut DIN982-M4 61
62 5970174.001 Adapter Profile 62
63 5902565.001 Screw DIN7984-M4x10 63
64 5964061.001 Setting Screw 64
65 5903505.001 E-Ring DIN6799-5 65
66 5971573.001 Tube Ø12 66



6 64 Spare Parts Register

Pos. Figure/Page Nr. Part No. Description PU SPR Notes
Serial No.

from to
1 4 31 5901787.001 Connector 1

2 4 35 5902007.001 Screw DIN912-M3x6 10

3 3 6 5902009.001 Screw DIN912-M3x12 10

4 4 5 45 5902167.001 Screw DIN912 M5x50 10

5 3 4 5 1 5902241.001 Screw DIN7984-M4x10 10

6 5 53 5902420.001 Screw DIN7984-M4x20 10

7 4 44 5902449.001 Screw DIN7984-M4x40 10

8 3 4 20 5902489.001 Screw DIN7984-M4x8 10

9 5 63 5902565.001 Screw DIN7984-M4x10 10

10 5 61 5902570.001 Nut DIN982-M4 10

11 3 4 17 5902571.001 Screw DIN7984-M4x6 10

12 4 30 5902862.001 Screw DIN7984 M4x20 10

13 5 65 5903505.001 E-Ring DIN6799-5 10

14 4 29 5903507.001 E-Ring DIN6799-3.2 10

15 4 24 5904544.001 Spring 10

16 3 4 19 5905255.001 Push-in L-Connector 1

17 4 5 38 5905283.001 Push-in/threaded Fitting 1

18 5 56 5905688.001 Blank Plug 1

19 4 39 5905737.001 One-way Flow Control Valve 1

20 4 34 5905972.001 Push-in Y-Fitting 1

21 5 54 5906044.001 Blank Plug 1

22 3 9 5906940.001 Sailing Ring 1

23 4 41 5907001.001 Service Unit 1

24 5 58 5907065.001 Safety Guard 1

25 3 5 5907094.001 Magtnetic Valve 1

26 4 40 5907140.001 Push-in L-Fitting 1

27 4 42 5907141.001 Push-in T-Fitting 1

28 5 51 5907142.001 Push-in/threaded Fitting 1

29 5 50 5907143.001 Magtnetic Valve 1

30 4 32 5907144.001 Push-in Fitting 1

31 5 59 5918284.001 Fan 1

32 3 7 5955575.001 Applicator Control 1

33 3 10 5955586.001 Cable 1

34 5 64 5964061.001 Setting Screw 1

35 4 28 5964090.001 Bar 1

36 4 47 5964328.001 Clamping Element 1

37 4 46 5964331.001 Crossbeam 1

38 4 25 5964367.001 Knurled Screw 1

39 4 48 5965961.001 Binder 1

40 4 23 5965963.001 Set Screw 1

41 4 43 5966460.001 Tube Ø4 2m

42 4 33 5966461.001 Tube Ø6 2m

43 4 27 5966529.001 Hinges L 1

44 4 26 5966530.001 Eccentric 1

45 5 62 5970174.001 Tube Ø12 1

PU Package unit

SPR Recommendation
A - wearing parts and accessories
B - recommended spare parts for quick repair
C - recommended spare parts for distributors
D - recommended spare parts for central stores



6 74 Spare Parts Register

Pos. Figure/Page Nr. Part No. Description PU SPR Notes
Serial No.

from to
46 3 8 5970209.001 Adapter Profile 1

47 3 15 5970237.001 EEPROM 1

48 3 21 5970239.001 Support Plate 1

49 3 12 5970240.001 Holder 1

50 3 2 5970241.001 Clamp 1

51 3 11 5970242.001 Bracket 1

52 3 16 5970246.001 Potentiometer 1

53 3 18 5971418.001 Sensor Adapter 1

54 5 52 5971538.001 PCB Applicator Interfaces 1

55 5 55 5971540.001 Valve Terminal 1

56 4 22 5971542.001 Splitter Plate 1

57 4 36 5971543.001 Cover 1

58 5 49 5971552.001 Holder 1

59 5 57 5971553.001 Chassis 1

60 5 60 5971558.001 Suction Plate 1

61 4 5 66 5971573.001 Chassis 1

62 3 5 13 5971578.001 Cable 1

63 3 4 5971579.001 Cable 1

64 3 3 5971608.001 Cable 1

65 4 37 5971711.001 Sensor Plate 1

66 3 14 External Sensor

PU Package unit

SPR Recommendation
A - wearing parts and accessories
B - recommended spare parts for quick repair
C - recommended spare parts for distributors
D - recommended spare parts for central stores
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